
Pos 

 

Practice Group 2 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

No. 

723 
197 

47 
786 
798 
845 
368 
867 

Name 

Caesar Rinaldi 
Nick Zaan 
Bill Coolahan 
Jansher Ashraf 
Jiayi Lyu 
Wilfido Calderon 
Ed Guzman 
Jesus Sanchez 

Class 

Practice Group 2 

Practice Group 2 

Practice Group 2 

Practice Group 2 

Practice Group 2 

Practice Group 2 

Practice Group 2 

Practice Group 2 

Best Tm 

1:58.778 
1:59.858 
2:00.028 
2:01.400 
2:03.607 
2:04.023 
2:07.021 
2:11.323 

Diff 

1.080 
1.250 
2.622 
4.829 
5.245 
8.243 

12.545 

Best Speed 

81.227 
80.495 
80.381 
79.473 
78.054 
77.792 
75.956 
73.468 

In Lap 

3 
2 
3 
2 
2 
4 
2 
1 

Sponsor 

Cha Cha Cha Motorsports, Bike911, Dunlop 
R S P  R a c i n g ,  C y c l e s m i t h T r a c k D a y s ,  M T A G - P i r e l l i ,  W o o d c r a f t ,  S p o r t b i k e T r a c k G e a r,  S e a c o a s t S p o r t C y c l e   

A m s o i l ,  F ly i n g  A s ia n  R a c in g ,  C T  R a c in g ,  V e s p e r  R a c i n g ,  F L U M ,  B A A R  

 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 6/29/2025 9:36:09 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Kelly Mills 

Race Director:  David Martin 

www.race-cra.com 

#wearecra 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Roadrace Association 

CRA Round 4 @ BRP [June 28-29,025] 

SUN Practice: Group 2 (SUN) 

SUN Practice: Group 2 (SUN) 

Practice started at 8:16:32 

Buttonwillow Raceway Park - CL 2.680 miles 

6/29/2025 08:15 


