

CRA Round 4 @ BRP [June 28-29,025]

Sorted on best lap time

Buttonwillow Raceway Park - CL 2.680 miles

SUN Practice: Group 2 (SUN)
SUN Practice: Group 2 (SUN)

6/29/2025 08:15

Practice started at 8:16:32

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Best Tm	Diff	3est Speed	In Lap	Sponsor
Practice 0	Group 2							
1	723	Caesar Rinaldi	Practice Group 2	1:58.778		81.227	3	
2	197	Nick Zaan	Practice Group 2	1:59.858	1.080	80.495	2	Cha Cha Cha Motorsports, Bike911, Dunlo
3	47	Bill Coolahan	Practice Group 2	2:00.028	1.250	80.381	3	RSP Racing, Cyclesmith Track Days, MTAG-I
4	786	Jansher Ashraf	Practice Group 2	2:01.400	2.622	79.473	2	
5	798	Jiayi Lyu	Practice Group 2	2:03.607	4.829	78.054	2	Amsoil, Flying Asian Racing, CT Racing, Ve
6	845	Wilfido Calderon	Practice Group 2	2:04.023	5.245	77.792	4	
7	368	Ed Guzman	Practice Group 2	2:07.021	8.243	75.956	2	
8	867	Jesus Sanchez	Practice Group 2	2:11.323	12.545	73.468	1	

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Kelly Mills

Race Director: David Martin

www.race-cra.com

#wearecra

Licensed to: California Roadrace Association

Printed: 6/29/2025 9:36:09 AM

Orbits

www.mylaps.com